18.01.
08.02.
07.06.
23.08.
20.09.

Yleinen

1 Jaska Nuorala

2 Samuli Neva

3 Timo Ruoppa

4 Jere Rekola

5 Otto Lahti

6 Tero Salminen

7 Joonas Kolehmainen

8 Jari-Matti Tiilikka

9 Riku Nikkinen
10 Mika Krouvi
11 Petri Vihervuori
12 Eerik Pietarinen
13 Petteri Salminen
14 Harri Mieskolainen
15 Juha Rytkdnen
16 Matti Nikander
17 Janne Eronen
18 Antti Seppala
19 Mikko Kortesuo
20 Jari Huuhka
21 Sami Gronthal
22 Jari Koski
23 Jouko Karhumaki
24 Olli Lavikainen
25 Mikko Kilpia

Riihimaki Ralli, Rithimden UA
XVI Kangasniemi Ralli, AL-Kangasniemi
Nilfisk Ralli, Raision UA
KaakkoisRalli, Haminan UA
Jari-Pekka Ralli, Heinolan UA

KangUA
PaiUA
LuuUA
LahUA
PaiUA
LopUA
TerUA
EPUA
MantsMK
HamUA
OriUA
UAU
RiiUA
PiekUA
SuonUA
RiiUA
HAU
HamUA
NokUA
OriUA
NuUA
AL-Harma
LopUA
EspooUA
LprRT

Volvo 240

Toyota Corolla GT
Toyota Starlet

M-B 190E

Toyota Corolla GT
Volvo 240

Toyota Starlet
Honda Civic Type R
Ford Escort RS 2000 16V
Toyota Starlet

Ford Escort RS 2000
BMW M3

Toyota Starlet
BMW M3

Opel Astra GSI 16V
BMW M3

BMW M3

BMW M3

Ford Escort RS 2000
BMW M3

BMW 320i

Toyota Corolla GT
VW Golf GTI 16V 2.0
Volvo 240

Ford Escort RS 2000

YHT

87,5
66
59,5
55
53
51,5
49,5
48,5
44
38
37
32,5
28,5
26
26
23,5
23
22
20
18
17
16
15
14
13,5

Rl

KAN  RAI
18,5 20 ((2))
15 9
21 ((2))
26
15
22
25,5 12
15 2
14 4
3
11 8
18,5
8,5
3 15
24
1
7
14
14 1
2 11
2

HAM
23,5
26 16
7 145
19 10
16,5
1 11
12
19,5
10 ((3))
25
13 5
14
4 4
8
2
23,5
20
14
10 7
10
2
1
11,5

HEI

25,5

17

21,5
17,5

12
16
10

12

23



26 Tommi Huhtala
27 Mauri Kaljunen
28 Jari Koskinen

29 Henri Tuomisto
30 Perttu Puhakka
31 Tuomo Wirman
32 Krister Sjolund
33 Janne Lindberg
34 Jari Kalmi

35 Anders Anttila

36 Aki-Petri Turunen
37 Joonas Kosloff
38 Ville Hatanmaa
39 Marko Makiainen
40 Topi Tulla

41 Toni Kuosmanen
42 Sami Sundell

43 Jussi Ihalainen
44 Jussi Halmela

45 Edgar Wirtanen
46 Pasi Valkonen

47 Lasse Lahikainen
48 Mikko Miettinen
49 Veli-Pekka Huuska
50 Janne Palmu

51 Sami Koivusaari
52 Teemu Kiiski

53 Tomi Makinen
54 Pentti Kopalainen
55 Hakkinen Marko
56 Sami Melanen

57 Matti Manerus
58 Kalle Berg

VitikUA
ImUA
HyUA
KeurUA
ValUA
OriUA
OriUA
TerUA
HyUA
AnkUA
NilUA
AL-Kniemi
VUA
LamUA
AL-Kniemi
MikUA
EspooUA
KotkaUA
IkaUA
E-TMK/UA
LahUA
AL-Kniemi
KongUA
LemUA
KSAU
LahUA
V-SUA
LievUA
HamUA
MikUA
ESRC
KonnMK/UA
PaiUA

Ford Escort RS 2000
VW Golf GTI 16V 2.0
Honda Integra Type R
Opel Astra GSI 16V
BMW M3

Ford Escort RS 2000
Toyota Corolla GT
VW Golf 1.8 - 20V
BMW M3

Toyota Corolla GT
BMW M3

Opel Astra GSI 16V
BMW M3

Volvo 240

Honda Civic Type R
Ford Escort RS 2000
Honda Civic Type R
Ford Escort RS 2000
Ford Sierra RS Cosworth
Opel Astra GSI 16V
Toyota Starlet
Honda Civic Type R
Ford Escort RS 2000
Volvo 240

Ford Focus

Toyota Corolla GT
Opel Astra GSI 16V
Volvo 240

Ford Escort RS 2000
BMW 325i

Toyota Corolla GT
Opel Kadett GSI 16V
BMW M3

13
12,5

12
11,5
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59 Sami Sarjula

60 Petri Sivunen

61 Jukka Riuttanen
62 Sami Pienmunne
63 Timo Back

Seniorit

1 Lasse Hirvijarvi

2 Kari Kytola

3 llmo Lario

4 Markku Laakso

5 Kai Makela

6 Ari Saxberg

7 Pekka Ripatti

8 Jari Piirainen

9 Petri Reunanen
10 Juhani Vuori
11 Juha Kinnunen
12 Mika Rantasalo
13 Jyrki Sorjasaari
14 Timo Puhakka
15 Heikki Thil
16 Antero Sakselin
17 Jouni Ruohonen
18 Veini Kdmppi
19 Timo Maki
20 Juha-Pekka Jokela
21 Risto Fohr
22 Ville Jauhiainen
23 Jarmo Mustonen
24 Marko Tahka
25 Markku Tuoriniemi
26 Juhani Rakkoldinen

AL-Kniemi
RiiUA
RiiUA
LuuUA
LapUA

EPUA
OrSUA
HyUA
LamUA
SakUA
ALTI
HAU
KySUA
PaiUA
SomUA
NilUA
RaisUA
RaisUA
AnkUA
LRT
SaloUA
EurUA
PertUA
RaisUA
FFKK
lisUA
NilUA
UAU
MantsMK
UAU
P-HUA

VW Polo 1,4

BMW M3

Opel Kadett GSI 16V
Ford Escort RS 2000
BMW M3

BMW M3

BMW M3

BMW M3

VW 19 Golf GTI 16V
Toyota Corolla GT
Toyota Corolla GT
Toyota Corolla GT
BMW 325i

BMW 325i

BMW M3

BMW M3

Opel Kadett GSI 16V
Fiat 131 Racing
BMW 325i

BMW M3

Toyota Starlet

Ford Escort RS 2000
BMW M3

Toyota Corolla FX-GTI
Honda Civic Type R
BMW M3

Ford Escort RS 2000
Volvo 242

BMW 325i

BMW M3

BMW 325i

N

9%
93
65
56
50,5
49,5
42
39,5
39
34
33,5
32,5
30,5
26
24,5
20
19
19
16,5
16
14
13
12
12
12
11

1
1

1

1

1
23,5 24
24 19
((1)) 1,5

20 ((3))

14,5

19
14
12 4
13 13
7,5 9
16,5 2
4 9

4 (1))

1 235
9 11
6
19
14,5 2
16

7
5 2
11 1

23,5 ((22))

24 26

21 20,5

8 125

18 18

12,5

11 17

7
13
11
17

14

12,5 5

2 9
13
7
6

3

1 10

25

22
15,5

18

16,5

23

11

12



27 Jorma Isotalo

28 Heikki Saarinen
29 Markku Niiranen
30 Illpo Saari

31 Jaakko Saharinen
32 Leif Osterholm
33 llkka Saarikoski
34 Sari Laati

35 Reijo Hartikka
36 Arto Sirpoma

37 Tarmo Latvanen
38 Eero Haarjarvi
39 Tauno Rantala
40 Stig Osterholm
41 Jouni Takaneva
42 Jarmo Moisanen
43 Jouni Salonen
44 llkka Tykka

45 Ismo Nikkila

46 Petri Virtanen

A-juniorit
1 Tomi Kunttu
2 Tuomas Lehto
3 Erkki Lepola
4 Tommi Laaksonen
5 Petri Maki
6 Janne Paulanto
7 Miikka Lahtinen
8 Antti Tonteri
9 Ari-Matti Rikkinen
10 Jarno Oksanen
11 Sami Jokinen

HyUA
HyUA
NilUA
KannMK/UA
AL-Myrskyla
E-TMK/UA
LaihUA
HamUA
KySUA
HausUA
PertUA
TamUA
EurUA
E-TMK/UA
PR-Rac
PaMK/UA
LopUA
NuUA
PaiUA

NaSuU

LuuUA
OriUA
RiiUA
JamSUA
NokUA
HyUA
JouSUA
JouSUA
LprRT
AL-Kniemi
LappajUA

Ford Escort RS 2000 16V
Opel Astra GSI 16V
BMW 325i

Volvo 242

Toyota Starlet

Toyota Starlet

BMW M3

Opel Ascona B

Opel Kadett GTE
Renault Clio Williams
BMW 325i

BMW M3

Ford Escort RS 2000
BMW M3

Ford Escort RS 2000 16V
BMW 325i

Nissan Micra 1.3S

BMW M3

Toyota Starlet

BMW 325i

VW 17 Golf GTI
Ford Escort RS 2000
Honda Civic Type R
BMW M3

BMW M3

Toyota Starlet

Seat Ibiza GTI

VW 17 Golf GTI
Ford Escort RS 2000 16V
Toyota Corolla GT
Ford Escort RS 2000

10 ((1))
9

Yo
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91
67,5
61,5

41

41

39
37,5

35

34

33
31,5

23
17
20

15

15,5

1 2
7
1
1 3
1
4
1 1
1
1 1
1
1
1
25 21
17,5

10 ((9))

16 9
3 13
1 14

13

10 24
8

16

21
17,5

24
13
17

22
12
14
16
10

11,5
18

25



12 liro Kokko

13 Riku Alanko

14 Raimo Kovanen
15 Mikko Tallgren
16 Mika Salomaa
17 Toni Parkkinen
18 Lasse Martikainen
19 Esa Kirjonen
20 Mats Eriksson
21 Petri Soini

22 Tony Kiviniemi
23 Joni Hiipakka
24 Tero Kulmala
25 Petri Koskinen

B-juniorit
1 Jerry Mikkola
2 Joonas Soilu
3 Kalle Rantanen
4 Risto Rantanen
5 Ville Haakanen
6 Juha Hamaldinen
7 Harri Reinikainen
8 Jami Halonen
9 Petri Koskinen
10 Teemu Makela
11 Lauri Makela
12 Markus Manninen
13 Toni Koskela
14 Anssi Valkonen
15 Henri Jaaskeldinen
16 Joni Meronen
17 SamiJamsen

FCA
SaloUA
KongUA
ValUA
RiiUA
ValUA
MikUA
OriUA
SiAK
JurvUA
AL-Myrsk
JurvUA
LemUA
LopUA

FoSUA
JouSUA
OriUA
ESRC
SaloUA
UUA
AL-Kniemi
LvUA
LaihUA
KotkaUA
NokUA
UUA
HyUA
AL-Harma
RiiUA
XON
PihtUA

BMW 325i

Toyota Starlet
Toyota Corolla FX-GT
Opel Astra GSI 16V
BMW 325i

BMW 325i

Toyota Starlet

Ford Escort RS 2000
BMW 325i

BMW M3

Toyota Starlet

BMW M3

Toyota Starlet
Toyota Corolla Coupe

Toyota Corolla GT
BMW 325i

Toyota Corolla GT
BMW 325i

Toyota Corolla GT
Volvo 240

Ford Fiesta

Ford Escort RS 2000
VW 19 Golf GTI 16V
BMW 325i

Opel Astra GSI 16V
Ford Escort RS 2000
Opel Astra GSI 16V
BMW 325i

Ford Escort RS 2000
BMW 325i

Toyota Starlet

28
25
22,5
19
18
13
12
11
11

= N W o o

79,5
76,5
61
55
54
53
45
43,5
40
35,5
23,5
23
22
19
19
18
16

8 1
11 4
22,5
19
13 5
12
11
8
6
1
2
1
23 205
26
24 15
14 11
13 ((2))
12
8
20 18
2 1
18,5
8 3
22
11
6 1
9 1

19

11

20
24,5
22
16

((8))
13

10

12

10

13

16
26

13
12

11
13

22,5

19

26
17
19
14
22,5

11



18 Teemu Kuusinen
19 Esa Puupponen
20 Timo Virtanen

21 Jukka Kakriainen
22 Teppo Keskitalo
23 Jukka Virtanen
24 Oskari Roman

25 Antti Suutarinen
26 Ari Makinen

27 Patric Ohman

28 Heini Makela

29 Jarno Sundstréom
30 Matias Weck

31 Aleksi Kopalainen
32 Mika Martikainen
33 Toni Koivula

ALTI
LievUA
UUA
HAU
RiiUA
LopUA
OrSUA
JoeUA
LievUA
UAU
OrSUA
TapUA
TerUA
HamUA
UAU
LopUA

Toyota Starlet
BMW 325i

Toyota Starlet
BMW M3

Opel Ascona B

Ford Escort RS 2000
Opel Astra GSI 16V
Toyota Starlet
BMW 325i

Opel Astra GSI 16V
Opel Astra GSI 16V
Opel Kadett GSI 16V
Sunbeam Avenger
Toyota Starlet
BMW 325i

Opel Astra GSI 16V
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14

10 3
13
11
4
2
1



